

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 239/2018 in
SWP No. 3059/2017
c/w
SWP No. 3059/2017**

Chanchal Dass & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imraz Iqbal, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

vs

K.B. Aggarwal & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Harhwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.06.2025)**

Since statement of facts has already been filed by respondent No. 2 on
23.04.2019, list for consideration on **28.07.2025.**

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.06.2025
Vishal Sharma