

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CPSW No. 239/2018
in SWP 3059/2017
c/w SWP 3059/2017

Chanchal Dass & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hitin Dubey, Advocate

V/s

K B Aggarwal, Secretary Housing and
Urban Development Department & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seek adjournment due to
non-availability of the arguing counsel.

Adjourned to 24.11.2025, as prayed for.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.09.2025
AKHILESH