

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No. 239/2018
In
SWP No. 3059/2017

Chanchal Dass and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardan Gupta, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.02.2026)

SWP No. 3059/2017

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply has already been filed in the year 2019, however, the same is not available on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace out the said reply and place the same on record.

CPSW No. 239/2018

3. List this contempt petition along with the main case on
01.04.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.02.2026
Javid Iqbal